
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1874
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
UNIFIED FORCE FOR SECURITY
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for setting up a unified force to deal with railway crimes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such a unified forces would come into being?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Certain changes are under consideration to make the functioning of RPF more effective. Necessary action is being taken in this regard.
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